nationalgrid

2 Hanson Pl Brooklyn, NY 11217 E-Mail: benjamin.falber@nationalgrid.com

Ben Falber Senior Counsel NY Regulatory

April 26, 2024

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Honorable Michelle L. Phillips, Secretary New York State Public Service Commission Three Empire State Plaza, 19th Floor Albany, NY 12223-1350

Re: Case 20-G-0131 - Proceeding on Motion of the Commission in Regard to Gas Planning Procedures

Case 24-G-0248 - In the Matter of a Review of the Long-Term Gas System Plans of The Brooklyn Union Gas Company d/b/a National Grid NY, KeySpan Gas East Corporation d/b/a National Grid, and Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation d/b/a National Grid

Case 23-G-0225 - Proceeding on Motion of the Commission as to the Rates, Charges, Rules and Regulations of The Brooklyn Union Gas Company d/b/a National Grid NY for Gas Service

Case 23-G-0226 - Proceeding on Motion of the Commission as to the Rates, Charges, Rules and Regulations of KeySpan Gas East Corporation d/b/a National Grid for Gas Service

Case 20-G-0381 - Proceeding on Motion of the Commission as to the Rates, Charges, Rules and Regulations of Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation d/b/a National Grid for Gas Service

Dear Secretary Phillips:

Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation, The Brooklyn Union Gas Company, and KeySpan Gas East Corporation (together "National Grid" or "the Companies") submit this Notice of Stakeholder Informational Session pursuant to the *Order Adopting Gas System Planning Process* issued by the Public Service Commission ("Commission") on May 12, 2022 ("Order"). The Order requires, among other things, that each local distribution company ("LDC") hold an informational session prior to the date the LDC will file its initial long-term plan. The Companies' initial long-term plan will be filed on or before May 31, 2024.

Hon. Michelle L. Phillips, Secretary April 26, 2024 Page 2 of 2

In accordance with the Order, the Companies will host an informational session to share background information regarding their natural gas systems and the provision of natural gas service generally to enable stakeholders' effective participation in the long-term planning process.

The session will be conducted virtually via Microsoft Teams on Wednesday May 8, 2024 from 3:00pm-4:30pm, and will include a question-and-answer session during which the Companies' representatives will respond to stakeholder inquiries regarding the material presented. To register for the meeting, please use the link below:

Microsoft Teams Registration Link

After registering, participants will receive an invite to the Teams meeting. If you do not register, you may still participate in the webcast via telephone with audio-only function. Individuals who would prefer to join the webcast via telephone only can do so by calling (646) 680-9909 and using Conference ID: 507788836 # on the day of the event.

Information regarding the informational session can also be found on the Companies' website at: https://ngridsolutions.com/

Stakeholders interested in subscribing to the service list for the recently established Case 24-G-0248 noted above can do so at the following link: https://documents.dps.ny.gov/public/MatterManagement/CaseMaster.aspx?MatterCaseNo=24-G-0248&CaseSearch=Search

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ Ben Falber</u> Ben Falber